Jan Amos Komenský University Prague

# **Internal Wages Regulation**

The Ministry of Education, Youth and Sports registered this Jan Amos Komenský University Prague Internal Wages Regulation on 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2017.

#### Article 1

The Internal Wages Regulation applies to the members of the academic staff and other employees (hereinafter "an employee") who are in an employment relationship with the Jan Amos Komenský University Prague as the employer.

### Article 2

The Rector, within the scope of his competencies, makes an agreement with an employee that he be paid contractual wages. To any employee, the wage is stipulated by an individual wage assessment which constitutes part of his work contract or by the work contract itself.

### Article 3

The principles for negotiating contractual wages are set out in a Rector's Regulation.

## Article 4

Provision on cancellation of the former Wages Regulation.

Provision on coming into force of this Wages Regulation.